FN8192 Rev.6.00 Page 1 of 19
Sep 3, 2015
FN8192
Rev.6.00
Sep 3, 2015
X9409
Low Noise/Low Power/2-Wire Bus Quad Digitally Controlled Potentiometers
(XDCP)

Sep 3, 2015
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
VCC LIMITS
(V)
POTENTIOMETER
ORGANIZATION
(kΩ)
TEMP
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
X9409WV24IZ (No longer available,
recommended replacement: X9409WV24IZ-2.7)
X9409WV ZI 2.7 to 5.5 10 -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M24.173
X9409WV24IZ-2.7 X9409WV ZG 2.7 to 5.5 10 -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M24.173
X9409WV24Z (No longer available,
recommended replacement: X9409WV24IZ-2.7)
X9409WV Z 2.7 to 5.5 10 -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M24.173
X9409WV24Z-2.7 (No longer available,
recommended replacement: X9409WV24IZ-2.7)
X9409WV ZF 2.7 to 5.5 10 0 to +70 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M24.173
NOTES:
1. Add “T1” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.